William Jewell (1-0,0-0 GLVC) -vs- Purdue Northwest (0-1,0-0 GLIAC)

11/12/21 at Mason-Halpin Field House, Kansas City, MO

Date: 11/12/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%gng’go Wwilliam Jewell 37 39 76
Site: Mason-Halpin Field House, Kansas City, MO Purdue Northwest 34 37 71
William Jewell 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Tshiyoyo,Heri * 27 9-16 0-0 4-4 3-5 8 3 0 4 1 2 22
25 Jermain,Jordan * 33 5-11 4-6 2-2 1-0 1 1 5 1 0 2 16
24  McKinley,Kobe * 31 6-10 1-3 2-2 4-5 9 4 2 4 0 4 15
03 Shannon,Trey * 40 3-8 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 2 0 2 8
12  Alexander,Mason * 27 1-12 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 2 4
33 Ferguson,Jevaughn 12 3-8 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 1 0 3 3 0 6
04 Zimmerman,John 16 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0] 1 3
22  Patterson,lsaac 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 (0] 0 2
05 Hughes,Macaleb 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-69 7-15 11-12 16-21 37 15 16 16 4 14 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-34 44.12 % 5-9 55.56 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 14-35 40.00 % 2-6 33.33 % 9-10 90.00 %
Total 29-69 42.0 % 7-15 46.7 % 11-12 91.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 O
Purdue Northwest 71
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03  Zurliene,Caleb * 24 7-11 1-2 1-2 2-4 6 5 0 5 1 1 16
12 Coleman,Jonte * 30 3-9 2-6 2-3 0-1 1 4 3 4 0 3 10
32  Freels,Jyrus * 26 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 3 (0] 1 6
05  Phillips,Logan * 29 24 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 3 3 3 1 4
11  Cruz Jr.,Rafael * 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 (0] 1 0
24  Njie,Sangolay 26 7-10 0-0 0-3 6-8 14 1 3 2 1 0 14
15  Irvin,Anthony 33 5-8 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 (0] 0 13
04  Steinman,Kai 17 2-5 1-2 1-3 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 0 6
33 Giner,Joan 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
21  Gago,Piotr 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-56 7-17 4-13 9-24 3 17 11 23 5 9 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28 50.00 % 3-9 33.33% 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 16-28 57.14 % 4-8 50.00 % 1-8 12.50 %
Total 30-56 53.6 % 7-17 41.2% 4-13 30.8 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 44
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 35

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: William Jewell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Purdue Northwest
19:44 MISS JUMPER by CRUZ JR.,RAFAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TSHIYOYO,HERI --
TURNOVER by JERMAIN,JORDAN 19:32
19:32 STEAL by CRUZ JR.,RAFAEL
19:13 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by FREELS,JYRUS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MASON 18:53
REBOUND OFF by TSHIYOYO,HERI --
GOOD 3PTR by SHANNON,TREY 18:43 3-2 Vi
ASSIST by JERMAIN,JORDAN --
18:21 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,JONTE
REBOUND DEF by MCKINLEY,KOBE --
18:10 FOUL by FREELS,JYRUS
GOOD LAYUP by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint) 18:01 5-2 V3
FOUL by ALEXANDER,MASON 17:47
17:46 MISS FT by COLEMAN,JONTE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:46 5-3 V2 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,JONTE
17:46 SUB OUT by CRUZ JR.,RAFAEL
17:46 SUB OUT by FREELS,JYRUS
17:46 SUB IN by IRVIN,ANTHONY
17:46 SUB IN by GINER,JOAN
17:46 5-4 V1 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,JONTE
TURNOVER by SHANNON,TREY 17:31
17:31 STEAL by GINER,JOAN
17:28 FOUL by COLEMAN,JONTE
GOOD FT by MCKINLEY,KOBE 17:28 6-4 V2
GOOD FT by MCKINLEY,KOBE 17:28 7-4 V3
17:24 TURNOVER by COLEMAN,JONTE
17:18 SUB OUT by ZURLIENE,CALEB
17:18 SUB IN by NJIE,SANGOLAY
MISS JUMPER by JERMAIN,JORDAN 17:01
17:01 BLOCK by PHILLIPS,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JONTE
16:42 7-6 V1 GOOD JUMPER by NJIE,SANGOLAY(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint) 16:22 9-6 V3
ASSIST by SHANNON,TREY --
16:09 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MASON --
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MASON 15:48
15:48 BLOCK by PHILLIPS,LOGAN
REBOUND OFF by MCKINLEY,KOBE --
MISS LAYUP by JERMAIN,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:43
15:43 BLOCK by PHILLIPS,LOGAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
15:43 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JONTE
15:43 SUB IN by STEINMAN,KAI
MISS 3PTR by SHANNON,TREY 15:41
REBOUND OFF by MCKINLEY,KOBE --
GOOD 3PTR by JERMAIN,JORDAN 15:36 12-6 V 6
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,MASON --
15:10 TURNOVER by STEINMAN,KAI
STEAL by MCKINLEY,KOBE 15:10
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MASON(in the paint) 14:58
14:56 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,LOGAN
14:56 SUB OUT by NJIE,SANGOLAY
14:56 SUB OUT by GINER,JOAN
14:56 SUB IN by ZURLIENE,CALEB
14:56 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JONTE



SUB OUT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
SUB OUT by JERMAIN,JORDAN
SUB IN by HUGHES,MACALEB
SUB IN by PATTERSON,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by TSHIYOYO,HERI

MISS JUMPER by TSHIYOYO,HERI

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,MACALEB

SUB OUT by TSHIYOYO,HERI
SUB IN by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MASON
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN
MISS DUNK by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON, ISAAC
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,MASON
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN
TURNOVER by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN

GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN(in the paint)

ASSIST by PATTERSON,ISAAC

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MASON

SUB OUT by PATTERSON, ISAAC

SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JOHN

SUB IN by MCKINLEY,KOBE

MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,MACALEB(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHANNON,TREY
ASSIST by MCKINLEY,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUGHES,MACALEB

SUB IN by JERMAIN,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by JERMAIN,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN

14-6

14-8

14-10

14-12
16-12

16-15
19-15

V 8

V 6

V 4

V2
V 4

Vi
V 4

SUB IN by FREELS,JYRUS

TURNOVER by FREELS,JYRUS
REBOUND DEF by STEINMAN,KAI

GOOD LAYUP by ZURLIENE,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEINMAN,KAI

REBOUND DEF by ZURLIENE,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,JONTE(in the paint)

FOUL by COLEMAN,JONTE
SUB OUT by IRVIN,ANTHONY
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,LOGAN

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JONTE
SUB IN by IRVIN,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,LOGAN
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IRVIN,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by IRVIN,ANTHONY

STEAL by ZURLIENE,CALEB
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,LOGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by FREELS,JYRUS
TURNOVER by FREELS,JYRUS

SUB OUT by ZURLIENE,CALEB
SUB OUT by IRVIN,ANTHONY
SUB IN by COLEMAN,JONTE
SUB IN by GINER,JOAN

REBOUND DEF by STEINMAN,KAI
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,JONTE

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,JONTE

SUB OUT by STEINMAN,KAI
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JONTE
SUB IN by ZURLIENE,CALEB



SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN
SUB IN by TSHIYOYO,HERI
GOOD JUMPER by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKINLEY,KOBE
GOOD 3PTR by JERMAIN,JORDAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by ZIMMERMAN,JOHN

FOUL by TSHIYOYO,HERI
TURNOVER by TSHIYOYO,HERI

SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JOHN
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MASON
TURNOVER by TSHIYOYO,HERI

STEAL by JERMAIN,JORDAN
GOOD DUNK by MCKINLEY,KOBE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JERMAIN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TSHIYOYO,HERI
GOOD LAYUP by MCKINLEY,KOBE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHANNON,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by MCKINLEY,KOBE
ASSIST by JERMAIN,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by JERMAIN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
SUB OUT by TSHIYOYO,HERI
SUB IN by HUGHES,MACALEB
SUB IN by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN
TURNOVER by HUGHES,MACALEB

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,MASON
BLOCK by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,MASON

STEAL by HUGHES,MACALEB
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,MASON

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN

21-15

24-15

24-17

26-17

28-17

28-19
31-19

31-22

31-24

33-24

V 6

V9

V7

V9

V1l

V9
V12

V9

V7

V9

SUB IN by IRVIN,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,LOGAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FREELS,JYRUS

SUB IN by NJIE,SANGOLAY

GOOD JUMPER by IRVIN,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by GINER,JOAN

STEAL by GINER,JOAN
TURNOVER by ZURLIENE,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by ZURLIENE,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by IRVIN,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by NJIE,SANGOLAY
GOOD DUNK by NJIE,SANGOLAY (in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by IRVIN,ANTHONY
ASSIST by NJIE,SANGOLAY

REBOUND DEF by NJIE,SANGOLAY
GOOD LAYUP by GINER,JOAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PHILLIPS,LOGAN
FOUL by ZURLIENE,CALEB

SUB OUT by ZURLIENE,CALEB
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,LOGAN

SUB OUT by NJIE,SANGOLAY

SUB OUT by GINER,JOAN

SUB IN by STEINMAN,KAI

SUB IN by COLEMAN,JONTE

SUB IN by GAGO,PIOTR

SUB IN by FREELS,JYRUS

MISS JUMPER by STEINMAN,KAI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GAGO,PIOTR

MISS JUMPER by STEINMAN,KAI(in the paint)



TURNOVER by SHANNON,TREY

FOUL by JERMAIN,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MASON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JERMAIN,JORDAN

SUB IN by MCKINLEY,KOBE
TURNOVER by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN

SUB OUT by HUGHES,MACALEB

SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN

MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,MASON

FOUL by MCKINLEY,KOBE

TURNOVER by MCKINLEY,KOBE
SUB OUT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
SUB IN by PATTERSON,ISAAC

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN
SUB IN by TSHIYOYO,HERI

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MASON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PATTERSON, ISAAC

SUB OUT by TSHIYOYO,HERI

SUB IN by JERMAIN,JORDAN

SUB IN by MCKINLEY,KOBE

GOOD LAYUP by MCKINLEY,KOBE(in the paint)

04:50
04:30
04:30
04:21
04:10 33-26
03:52
03:50 35-26
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:21
03:14
03:14
03:14
02:58

02:53

02:45

02:24

02:09

02:03
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59 35-27
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:24 35-29
01:06
00:58 35-31
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:49 37-31

V7

V9

V 8

V 6

V 4

V 6

FOUL by GAGO,PIOTR

STEAL by COLEMAN,JONTE

GOOD LAYUP by FREELS,JYRUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLEMAN,JONTE

SUB OUT by STEINMAN,KAI
SUB OUT by GAGO,PIOTR
SUB OUT by FREELS,JYRUS
SUB IN by ZURLIENE,CALEB
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,LOGAN
SUB IN by NJIE,SANGOLAY

TURNOVER by STEINMAN,KAI

TURNOVER by COLEMAN,JONTE

REBOUND DEF by NJIE,SANGOLAY
MISS 3PTR by ZURLIENE,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by ZURLIENE,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,JONTE
REBOUND OFF by NJIE,SANGOLAY
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,JONTE
REBOUND OFF by ZURLIENE,CALEB

MISS FT by ZURLIENE,CALEB
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JONTE
SUB IN by STEINMAN,KAI
GOOD FT by ZURLIENE,CALEB
SUB OUT by ZURLIENE,CALEB
SUB IN by GAGO,PIOTR

SUB OUT by GAGO,PIOTR

SUB IN by COLEMAN,JONTE

GOOD JUMPER by NJIE,SANGOLAY (in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NJIE,SANGOLAY
GOOD JUMPER by STEINMAN,KAI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JONTE
SUB IN by GAGO,PIOTR



FOUL by SHANNON,TREY 00:16

00:14 SUB OUT by GAGO,PIOTR
00:14 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JONTE
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MASON 00:14
SUB IN by HUGHES,MACALEB 00:14
FOUL by ZIMMERMAN,JOHN 00:04

00:01 37-34 V3 GOOD 3PTR by IRVIN,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST by PHILLIPS,LOGAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: William Jewell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Purdue Northwest
20:00 SUB OUT by STEINMAN,KAI
20:00 SUB OUT by NJIE,SANGOLAY
20:00 SUB IN by ZURLIENE,CALEB
20:00 SUB IN by FREELS,JYRUS

SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JOHN 20:00

SUB OUT by HUGHES,MACALEB 20:00

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MASON 20:00

SUB IN by TSHIYOYO,HERI 20:00
19:39 MISS JUMPER by ZURLIENE,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by TSHIYOYO,HERI -

TURNOVER by TSHIYOYO,HERI 19:30
19:30 STEAL by FREELS,JYRUS

FOUL by MCKINLEY,KOBE 19:24

18:59 37-36 V1 GOOD JUMPER by IRVIN,ANTHONY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by COLEMAN,JONTE

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MASON(in the paint) 18:25 39-36 V3
18:03 FOUL by PHILLIPS,LOGAN
18:03 TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,LOGAN
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,MASON(in the paint) 18:03
REBOUND OFF by TSHIYOYO,HERI -
MISS LAYUP by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint) 18:03
= REBOUND DEF by ZURLIENE,CALEB
18:03 TURNOVER by ZURLIENE,CALEB
STEAL by ALEXANDER,MASON 18:03
TURNOVER by TSHIYOYO,HERI 18:03
18:03 STEAL by PHILLIPS,LOGAN
18:01 39-38 V1 GOOD JUMPER by ZURLIENE,CALEB(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SHANNON, TREY(in the paint) 17:42 41-38 V3
ASSIST by MCKINLEY,KOBE -
FOUL by SHANNON,TREY 17:27
17:27 MISS FT by PHILLIPS,LOGAN
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:27 SUB OUT by ZURLIENE,CALEB
17:27 SUB IN by NJIE,SANGOLAY
SUB OUT by TSHIYOYO,HERI 17:27
SUB IN by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN 17:27
17:27 MISS FT by PHILLIPS,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by MCKINLEY,KOBE =
17:20 FOUL by NJIE,SANGOLAY
17:01 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JONTE
17:01 SUB IN by STEINMAN,KAI
MISS LAYUP by MCKINLEY,KOBE(in the paint) 16:57
- REBOUND DEF by NJIE,SANGOLAY
16:51 MISS LAYUP by FREELS,JYRUS(in the paint)
BLOCK by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN 16:51

== REBOUND OFF by NJIE,SANGOLAY
16:44 41-40 V1 GOOD LAYUP by NJIE,SANGOLAY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MASON 16:31
-- REBOUND DEF by NJIE,SANGOLAY



FOUL by ALEXANDER,MASON

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MASON
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by JERMAIN,JORDAN

STEAL by SHANNON,TREY

MISS 3PTR by JERMAIN,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN

MISS DUNK by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN(in the paint)

BLOCK by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN
REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,TREY
MISS 3PTR by MCKINLEY,KOBE

MISS JUMPER by SHANNON,TREY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCKINLEY,KOBE

SUB OUT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
SUB IN by PATTERSON, ISAAC
GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON, ISAAC(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN(in the paint)

FOUL by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN
TURNOVER by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JEVAUGHN
SUB IN by TSHIYOYO,HERI

GOOD JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,JOHN(in the paint)

STEAL by ZIMMERMAN,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by TSHIYOYO,HERI

REBOUND OFF by JERMAIN,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)
ASSIST by JERMAIN,JORDAN

41-41
43-41

43-44

45-44
45-46

45-48

45-50

47-50

49-50

V2

H1

Vi
H1

H3

H5

H3

H1

MISS FT by STEINMAN,KAI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by STEINMAN,KAI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,LOGAN
SUB IN by COLEMAN,JONTE

GOOD FT by STEINMAN,KAI

MISS JUMPER by NJIE,SANGOLAY
REBOUND OFF by NJIE,SANGOLAY
TURNOVER by NJIE,SANGOLAY

REBOUND DEF by FREELS,JYRUS
MISS LAYUP by FREELS,JYRUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IRVIN,ANTHONY
GOOD 3PTR by STEINMAN,KAI
ASSIST by NJIE,SANGOLAY

SUB OUT by IRVIN,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by FREELS,JYRUS
SUB IN by ZURLIENE,CALEB
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,LOGAN

GOOD JUMPER by ZURLIENE,CALEB(in the paint)
FOUL by ZURLIENE,CALEB
SUB OUT by STEINMAN,KAI
SUB IN by IRVIN,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by NJIE,SANGOLAY

MISS LAYUP by NJIE,SANGOLAY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ZURLIENE,CALEB

GOOD DUNK by ZURLIENE,CALEB(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ZURLIENE,CALEB
SUB OUT by NJIE,SANGOLAY
SUB IN by STEINMAN,KAI
SUB IN by FREELS,JYRUS

GOOD LAYUP by FREELS,JYRUS(in the paint)

ASSIST by STEINMAN,KAI

TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,LOGAN

FOUL by FREELS,JYRUS



GOOD JUMPER by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)
FOUL by PATTERSON, ISAAC

SUB OUT by PATTERSON, ISAAC

SUB IN by MCKINLEY,KOBE

MISS LAYUP by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCKINLEY,KOBE
TURNOVER by MCKINLEY,KOBE

MISS JUMPER by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHANNON, TREY
GOOD LAYUP by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHANNON,TREY

STEAL by MCKINLEY,KOBE
MISS LAYUP by MCKINLEY,KOBE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by MCKINLEY,KOBE

TURNOVER by MCKINLEY,KOBE

STEAL by MCKINLEY,KOBE
GOOD LAYUP by MCKINLEY,KOBE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCKINLEY,KOBE
REBOUND OFF by TSHIYOYO,HERI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by JERMAIN,JORDAN
ASSIST by ZIMMERMAN,JOHN
BLOCK by TSHIYOYO,HERI

REBOUND DEF by TSHIYOYO,HERI
MISS LAYUP by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)

51-50

51-53

53-53

53-56

55-56
55-58

58-58

58-61

Vi

H2

H3

H1
H3

H3

TURNOVER by FREELS,JYRUS
SUB OUT by STEINMAN,KAI
SUB OUT by FREELS,JYRUS
SUB IN by NJIE,SANGOLAY
SUB IN by GINER,JOAN

GOOD 3PTR by IRVIN,ANTHONY
ASSIST by PHILLIPS,LOGAN

STEAL by COLEMAN,JONTE

MISS 3PTR by IRVIN,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by NJIE,SANGOLAY
TURNOVER by NJIE,SANGOLAY
SUB OUT by IRVIN,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by GINER,JOAN

SUB IN by ZURLIENE,CALEB

SUB IN by FREELS,JYRUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by FREELS,JYRUS

TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,LOGAN

BLOCK by NJIE,SANGOLAY

REBOUND DEF by NJIE,SANGOLAY

GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,JONTE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by NJIE,SANGOLAY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,LOGAN

SUB IN by STEINMAN,KAI

TURNOVER by STEINMAN,KAI

GOOD LAYUP by ZURLIENE,CALEB(in the paint)

FOUL by ZURLIENE,CALEB

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JONTE
SUB IN by IRVIN,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by ZURLIENE,CALEB(in the paint)

BLOCK by ZURLIENE,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by IRVIN,ANTHONY
GOOD 3PTR by ZURLIENE,CALEB
FOUL by STEINMAN,KAI

SUB OUT by STEINMAN,KAI



SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JOHN

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)
STEAL by JERMAIN,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCKINLEY,KOBE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JERMAIN,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by JERMAIN,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by TSHIYOYO,HERI

STEAL by TSHIYOYO,HERI
TURNOVER by MCKINLEY,KOBE

MISS JUMPER by SHANNON,TREY

FOUL by TSHIYOYO,HERI

REBOUND DEF by MCKINLEY,KOBE
MISS JUMPER by SHANNON,TREY
REBOUND OFF by SHANNON,TREY
GOOD 3PTR by JERMAIN,JORDAN
ASSIST by SHANNON,TREY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by TSHIYOYO,HERI
GOOD FT by TSHIYOYO,HERI
STEAL by SHANNON,TREY

MISS 3PTR by SHANNON,TREY

REBOUND DEF by TSHIYOYO,HERI
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,MASON

REBOUND DEF by MCKINLEY,KOBE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TSHIYOYO,HERI(in the paint)

STEAL by TSHIYOYO,HERI
GOOD LAYUP by TSHIYOYO,HERI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by MCKINLEY,KOBE

03:06

02:41

02:14
01:33
01:11
00:54
00:54
00:49
00:46
00:38
00:38
00:37
00:37
00:37

60-61

62-61

62-63

62-65

65-65

65-67

66-67

67-67

69-67

H1

Vi

H1

H3

H2

H1

V2

SUB IN by COLEMAN,JONTE

TURNOVER by ZURLIENE,CALEB

SUB OUT by ZURLIENE,CALEB

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,LOGAN

GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,JONTE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IRVIN,ANTHONY

MISS FT by NJIE,SANGOLAY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by IRVIN,ANTHONY

STEAL by COLEMAN,JONTE
GOOD LAYUP by NJIE,SANGOLAY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FREELS,JYRUS

SUB OUT by FREELS,JYRUS
SUB IN by ZURLIENE,CALEB
MISS FT by NJIE,SANGOLAY

GOOD DUNK by ZURLIENE,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLEMAN,JONTE
FOUL by ZURLIENE,CALEB

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,LOGAN

SUB IN by FREELS,JYRUS

TURNOVER by COLEMAN,JONTE

REBOUND DEF by NJIE,SANGOLAY
MISS JUMPER by FREELS,JYRUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FREELS,JYRUS
MISS JUMPER by NJIE,SANGOLAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZURLIENE,CALEB
TURNOVER by ZURLIENE,CALEB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by ZURLIENE,CALEB

FOUL by ZURLIENE,CALEB
SUB OUT by ZURLIENE,CALEB
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,LOGAN



GOOD FT by TSHIYOYO,HERI
GOOD FT by TSHIYOYO,HERI

STEAL by ALEXANDER,MASON

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MASON

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,MASON
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,MASON
SUB IN by HUGHES,MACALEB

GOOD FT by JERMAIN,JORDAN
SUB OUT by TSHIYOYO,HERI

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,MASON
GOOD FT by JERMAIN,JORDAN

FOUL by MCKINLEY,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,JOHN
SUB OUT by HUGHES,MACALEB
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JOHN

MISS FT by ZIMMERMAN,JOHN
GOOD FT by ZIMMERMAN,JOHN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,TREY

70-67
71-67

72-67

73-67

73-69

74-69

75-69

75-71

76-71

V3
V 4

V5

V 6

V 4

V5

V 6

V 4

V5

TURNOVER by COLEMAN,JONTE

FOUL by IRVIN,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by FREELS,JYRUS
SUB IN by STEINMAN,KAI

GOOD LAYUP by NJIE,SANGOLAY(in the paint)
FOUL by COLEMAN,JONTE

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,JONTE
REBOUND OFF by NJIE,SANGOLAY
GOOD LAYUP by NJIE,SANGOLAY(in the paint)

MISS FT by NJIE,SANGOLAY

FOUL by COLEMAN,JONTE

MISS 3PTR by STEINMAN,KAI



